

100 Washington St. Reno, NV 89503 Tel 775 786 1991 Fax 775 786 1992 sales@avibankservices.com

January 28, 2011

Subject: Authorized Distributor Announcement - AI Systems

Avibank Services is proud to announce that AI Systems, Springfield Gardens New York, is an authorized representative in the commercial aerospace aftermarket for the following accounts in China:

AMECO – Beijing Guangzhou Aircraft Maintenance Engineering Co. Ltd. (GAMECO) Hainan Airlines Group

As an authorized representative for Avibank Services AI Systems shall have the responsibility for marketing and selling Avibank Mfg. products (Supplier Code 84256) to these facilities.

All inquiries related to the Avibank Mfg. product line should be directed to AI Systems.

Any concerns or comments about the performance of AI Systems should be directed immediately to the attention of Avibank Services, as it is our desire to assure the highest level of quality service.

Sincerely,

Jeff Ziolkowski

President - Avibank Services

Tilling Zielhowali.